

ALP RADIO COS PW. (EXTERNAL) Correct spart and body those served needed as a state contribution number request. Tuesday, June 21, 2022 9:39:03.69

02-0195

From: Daniela odanielasicalacardenas I (Fernali como Sent: Tuesday, June 21, 2022 9:31 AM

Tec Air Pollution Control «Air Pollution Control (Ptn. pay»

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Duniel's paint and body shop permit needed as a state certification number request

*** This is an EXTERNAL arrail Please everylar randon DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or unarracted arrail a STS-Security ***



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION DIVISION OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 15° Floor, Nashville, TN 37243 Telephone: (615) 532-0554, Email: Air.Pollution.Control@TN.gov

NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) FOR DIVISION OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL PERMIT-BY-RULE (PBR)

		FACILITY IN	FORMATION			
Organization's legal	I name					
Daniel's =		LUSHOP				
Facility name (if diffe	erent from legal name)					
				County name		
Site address (St./Rd./Hwy.)				County name		
2111 North main St				Bedford		
City				Zip code		
Shelbyville		371(60				
	CONTACT	INFORMATIO	N (RESPONSIB	Phone number	with area code	
esponsible person	Authorized contact			(931) (080-0777		
Daniel Al	cala			Fax number with area code		
ailing address (St./	Rd./Hwy.)			, car manning		
		1 - 1	Email address			
2111 North Main State		State	Zip code	Danielson	Danielspaintand bodyshupp ya	
Shelbyville		1110	37160	INICAL)		
		TACT INFOR	VIATION (TECH	Phone number	er with area code	
rincipal technical contact				(931)639-5404		
aniela A	Icala			Fax number with area code		
ailing address (St./F	Rd./Hwy.)					
III North	Mainst.			Email addres	20	
		State	Zip code	1 1 1 1 1		
y land and a		ITN	37160	Danielaa	icalacardinas = 1.14	
relbyville	TYPE OF NOTIFIC	ATION OF AL	JTHORIZATIO	N (NOA) REQU	ESTED	
	TYPE OF NOTIFIED	411011 01 11				
1	X					
Dormit			Replace B	Existing Permit	Change of Ownership	
w Construction Existing Source w/o Permit			with PRR	with PRR		
			Emission	Emission Source Reference Number:		
struction Starting Da	ate:					
struction Completion Date:			Existing I	Existing Permit Number:		
			- made sinc	o the last perm	nit application or NOI:	
ribe changes and	or modifications t	hat have bee	en maue, sinc	o are ides per	nit application or NOI:	
111001	Turana	Air Co	andition	ing Serv	rices for our	
want	rieon /					
Lomers						
10,,						

D

Potentially elicible	PERMIT-BY-RULE CATEGOR Or which PBR category is an Alexander	Y	APC 202
Gasoline Dispositi	or which PBR category is an NOA being categories are listed at Tenn. Comp. R.	requested?	E)
Gasoline Dispensing Facility Auto body refinishing subject to 64 Stationary emergency engine	Yes No St. No ru	Auto Body refinishing factors of the Country of the	HH Miscellaneous Stripping rule (6H
	Yes No 🖂		
The facility 4	CERTIFICATION OF ELIGIBIL	ITY	
The facility at which this source potential to emit 100 tons per ye subject to regulation and has not to emit below this threshold.	Agree 🔀	Disagree	
The facility at which this source potential to emit ten (10) tons per air pollutant or twenty-five (25) combination of hazardous air poll reduce its potential to emit below the source of the facility of the	tons per year or more of any	Agree 🔀	Disagree
The facility is/is not located in a or extreme non-attainment for ozo		ls 🔲	Is Not
If the facility at which this source serious, severe, or extreme non does not have the potential to en nitrogen oxides or volatile organic	nit ten (10) tons per year or more of compounds.	Agree	Disagree
	SOURCE-SPECIFIC INFORM	ATION	
Gasoline Dispensing Facilities	Maximum monthly throughput in gal	ions	
List Pollution Control Devices (equipment such as submerged fill or Stage I vapor controls. If equipment details are known, list them. If not, list if submerged fill or Stage I vapor controls are present)			
Auto Body Refinishing (If facility is not subject to 6H, complete Opt-Out petition instead of this form)	Methylene chloride used?	Yes	No [
List Pollution Control Devices (include paint booths, HVLP, and similar pollution control devices)			
Burst Person			Part (Sept.)

Number Brief		One	Sine(s) – Please complete the following information for all emergency stationary engines. If Operated only during emergencies! Engine Engine Engine						
of Engines Description of Engine Purpose	Description of	Oper	ated only during	En	alling engines	and required inf	ormation.		
	emergencies ¹		Engine Manufacture Date(s) (approximate) ²	Engine Capacity in Horsepower ³	Engine Fuel Type(s)	List Pollution Control Devices (such as low NOX burner)			
	Yes No								
		Yes	No 📗						
		Yes	No 🗖						
		Yes	No 🔲						
		Yes	No 🗆						
		Yes	No No						
		Yes	No No						
				- 5					
						1			
an engine ving to ap	of 100 hours of r is known to be m proximate the ma serves a genera	anufactu nufactu	tured prior to Apr red date.	il 2005, you may	indicate 'manu	factured prior	to April 2005' with		
				SIGNATURE					
ntioned fa	ncility, certify that the best of my kr	the info	ormation contain	ed in this applica	ation and any	attached app	person of the abo lication(s) is accur ration is made un		
	person signatu			signed before it	will be process		te -15-22		
	id Alla	ana							
an	person printed	1110	Title				one number with		